February 25
Mﬂwagli'

BY Ccouncilman Wierzbicki:

Resolved, That the Commlssloner of
public Works be and Is hereby au-
thorized and directed to enter into
contract for the demolition of bulld-
ings as listed In the foregolng com-
munication, under the individual
contract numbers with the respective
pidders and in the amount stated;
and be it further '

Resolved, That the Controller be
and is hereby authorized and directed
to honor vouchers when presented on
the respective contracts, the vouchers
to include the cost of advertising and
field inspection, as well as the con-
tract costs, and charge them to Ac-
count 143-2170-335.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Ravitz,
Rogell, Wierzbicki and President Pro
Tem Brickley—>5.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
February 13, 1964.
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — In response to pub-
lished advertisements, eight bids were
received on February 11, 1964, for the
construction of the Karl Relief Sewer,
Contract  PW-4522. A tabulation of
the bids is attached hereto.

The low bid submitted by Nelson
M. Sharrow Excavating Co., Inc. is
regular in all respects and in accord-
ance with the requirements of the
contract documents. It is therefore
recommended that the conttract be
awarded to this firm. in the amount
of $62,976.00.

1t is estimated that the sum of
$69,000.00 will be required to cover
the cost of the contract as well as the
cost of advertising, inspection, and
minor contingencies.

Funds are available in Account
925-9233-923 to cover this amount.

Respectfully submitted,
S. G. GENTILE,
Deputy Commissioner.
Approved:
G. J. SAAM,
Deputy Controller.

By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Resolved, That the Commiissioner of
Public Works be and is hereby au-
thorized and directed to enter into
contract with Nelson ‘M. Sharrow
Excavating Co., Inc. for ithe con-
struction of the Karl Relief Sewer,
Contract PW-4522, in the amount of
$62,976.00; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and is hereby authorized and di-
rected to honor vouchers when pre-
sented and charge them against Ac-
count 925-9233-923, the vouchers to
include the cost of advertising, in-
spection, and contingency items @as
well as the cost of the contract.

Adopted as follows:
 Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Ravitz,
Rogell, Wierzbicki and President Pro
Tem Brickley—>5. a1

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works

Febru
Honorable Common C.')u:gl '5' F9%

Re: %on&rum PW-4366

emoval and Replace

Curbs, Gutters ;{)nd s?zlccwmﬁ;
Contractor: Fort Wayne Coal

and Construction Comfmn
Total Amount Accepted P¥o-
¥ poisa.l $94,407.17

reviousl Issued ‘

80.00 SLENEES
Reconciling Contract C

$10,721.59 innge
Final Adjusted Contract Price

$105,128.76

Gentlemen—The above Contract is
on a unit price basis, with estimated
quantities of the various items of
work stated in the Proposal. Subse-
quent to the award, Contract Changes
were issued in the net amount shown
above.

After the work was completed and
final field measurements taken, the
actual quantities of the various items
of work performed resulted in a net
difference as shown in the Reconcil-
ing Contract Change.

It is respectfully requested that the
increased cost as shown by the Re-
conciling Change be approved and
that the Controller be authorized to
honor vouchers based on the Final
Adjusted Contract Price.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.
Approved:
G. J. SAAM,
Deputy Controller.
By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Resolved, That the ‘Final Adjusted
Contract Price” on the above Con-
tract be and is hereby approved; and
be it further

Resolved, That the Controller be
and he is hereby authorized and di-
rected to honor vouchers when pre-
sented, based. on the Final Adjusted
Contract Price as shown in the fore-
going communication.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Ravitz,
Rogell, Wierzbicki and President Pro
Tem Brickley—>5.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—We are returning here-
with the petition of Russell B. Daw-
son, No. 6468, requesting the vacation
of a portion of the east-west public
alley nonth of Seven Mile Road be-

n Five Points Avenue and Grand-
e The vacation of said

Road. The petxtl‘:n was
referred to this office by your
%%?:mwm\of the Whole for investi-

tion and report. .
gaw%nwaan mg?:dvtae that our investi-

tions are completed. _
B ber our directive, the petitioner




February 25

the City Treasurer,
-362117,

5 of $210, Receipt NO. A

ggdﬁ::il to the Public Lighting com-

No. 990-9423, sald
mission Fund Code 3, 4808 oot 16

unt being the €s f
?:llcg’cxwing one wood pole and ovtclre
head street lighting unit from th

ey to be vacated.

“u'l‘%e petitioner also deposited wiot(l)m

the City Treasurer, the sum of $1,700,

Receipt No. A-36219, credited to the

Public Lighting Co;gmiis;ggt g‘;gg

- 990-9423, sald & f

o e f rerouting PuPllc
) o

Lighting Commission's Communic

t-igns facilities from the alley to be

vacated.

The petitioner paid into the City

Treasury the sum of $413.80, Receipt

No. A-36218, credited to the Depart-

ment of Public Maintenance Fund

Code No. 143-6241, said amount being
the original cost of paving the east
one-half of Five Points Avenue at

the intersection of the alley to be

vacated.
titioner also deposited with

The pe
the Permit Division of the Department

of Public Works the sum of $1,835,
Receipt No. GR 10671, said amount

being the estimated cost of relocating

one fire hydrant, removing a paved
alley return, constructing a new alley
return, and stoning and grading the
newly dedicated alley.

We are in receipt of a Quit Claim
Deed from the petitioner to the City
of Detroit deeding land for a new
alley outlet into Seven Mile Road.
Said deed was approved as to form
and execution by the Corporation
Counsel and as to description by the
_City Engineer and is attached hereto
- for your Honorable Body’s acceptance.

Ail other City departments and
privately owned utility companies

doposlted with

reported that they will be unaffected |

by the vacation of said portion of
alley or that they have reached satis-
factory agreements with the petition-
1er regarding their installations there-
n. 4
We recommend the adoption of the
attached resolution. Y
Respectfully submitted, ©
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.
By Councilman Wierzbicki:
Resolved, That all that part of the

east-west public alley, 20 feet wide, |
_north of Seven Mile Road between |

Pive Points Avenue and Grandview
Avenue which was dedicated to the
city of Detroit on November 5, 19562,
JC.C. Pages 2501 and 2502, being in
fact the northerly 20.00 feet of the
‘southerly 205.00 feet of Lots 130, 131,
and 132, and being the northerly
20.00 feet of the southerly 205.00 feet
-of the westerly 45.04 feet of Lot 183,
~all of Thomas Hitchman’s Homecroft
Subdiyision on the W. 15 of the S.E,
"1, of Sec. 5, T.1 S, R. 10 E., City of
Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan as
recorded in Liber 31, Page 67 of Plats
.Wayne County Records. '

- Be and the same is hereby vacated

384 -

as a public alley to
and parcel of the u(ljol)lfﬁ?l,ne €
and further g
Resolved, that the Qu 5
of Russell B. Dawsﬁluz’nﬁ;ulm Deeq
pDawson, his wife, to the ‘{lrglm“
Detroit deeding land for City o,
alley being the easterly 100‘(; Publj,
the southerly 185.00 feet of feet, o
and the westerly 10.00 feet L"F 133
southerly 185.00 feet of Lot Of the
Thomas Hitchmans Homecnfl‘m‘
division on the W. % of the & Sub-
cf Sec. 5, T.1 S, R. 10 E SE Ya
Detroit, Wayne County, Mlé'm 1ty of
recorded in Liber 31, Page 67 gan g
Wayne County Records Of Plats
Be and the same is here
and the City Controllerbsgsacgepted
directed to record said deed iereby
Office of the Register of Deeél the
Wayne County. 8 for
Adopted as follows:
Yeas — Councilmen Be
Rogell, Wierzbicki and Precsli{c’ielx?;;1 VIIDtZ’
Tem Brickley—5. 20
Nays—None.

% par
I)x«()p(,rty‘"

Department of Public Works
February 20, 1964.

Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — Submitted herewith
for confirmation is contract entered
into as authorized and directed by
your formal proceedings dated below:

Contract No. PW-3980 (B) HHFA-
APW-Mich. 288G —Description,
Paving Mack Ave. from Chrysler Free-
way to Riopelle Street; Contractor’s
Name, Ministrelli Constr. Company,
Inc.; Award Authorized, February 11,
1964.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Wierzbicki:
Resolved, That contract as listed in
the foregoing communication beé and
the same is hereby confirmed.
Adopted as follows: .
Yeas — Councilmen Beck, RavitZ
Rogell, Wierzbicki and President Pro
Tem Brickley—5.
- Nays—None.
yriedée .} Reconsideration
. Councilman Ravitz moved t(;
reconsider the vote by which tB
resolution was adopted. g
Councilman Rogell moved 'O b
pend Rule 23 for the Purpose %
definitely postponing the motioxl1 ¥
reconsider, which motion prevalle
follows: I .
 Yeas — Councilmen Beck, fié‘
Rogell, Wierzbicki and Preside!
Tem Brickley—S5.
Nays—None.

bickl e
. Councilman Wierzbl sider ‘?Zmon

that the motion to recon
definitely postponed, which ™
prevailed.

ed.
The regular order Was resum

o



